

Assistant/Associate Professor, Engineering Physics Murray State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244906
Downloaded On: Dec. 22, 2024 2:18am
Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 18, 2025

Job Title Assistant/Associate Professor, Engineering Physics

Department School of Engineering

http://murraystate.edu/engineering

Institution Murray State University

Murray, Kentucky

Date Posted Sep. 16, 2024

Application Deadline Oct. 14, 2024
Position Start Date Aug. 15, 2025

Job Categories Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Academic Field(s) Mechanical Engineering

Engineering Physics

Electrical and/or Electronics

Aerospace/Aeronautical/Astronautics

Job Website https://www.murraystatejobs.com/postings/11674

Apply By Email jrogers@murraystate.edu

Job Description

The School of Engineering at Murray State University is seeking a talented faculty member to support the engineering physics program. Responsibilities include teaching courses in the support of the EAC/ABET-accredited engineering physics program with tracks in mechanical, electrical, and aerospace engineering or other classes as assigned. The development of a sustainable research and creative activity program involving undergraduate engineering students is critical. This faculty will be expected to develop student-centered teaching skills including the use of modern classroom and course management technologies. Engagement in EAC/ABET accreditation is required. Other responsibilities



Assistant/Associate Professor, Engineering Physics Murray State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244906
Downloaded On: Dec. 22, 2024 2:18am
Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 18, 2025

may include student academic and career advisement, and developing professional industry partners for internship and full-time career opportunities. Development and participation in student recruiting and retention activities are also important.

Ph.D. in Aerospace Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, or a related discipline is required. ABDs with a documented plan of completion by appointment date will be considered.

Applicants that have passed the Fundamentals of Engineering Exam or a earned a doctorate from an engineering program that is approved by the Kentucky Board of Licensure and Surveyors are encouraged to apply. Work experience as an engineer or engineering teaching experience is preferred.

Note: Rank to be determined based upon the successful candidate's qualifications.

EEO/AA Policy

Murray State embraces diversity in the workplace and values attracting, developing and maintaining a diverse, high-quality faculty, staff, and student body. The University endeavors to create and promote a culturally diverse community to be accepting of and sensitive to diversity in its many varied forms. Women and minorities are encouraged to apply. Murray State University is an equal education and employment opportunity, M/F/D, AA employer.

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact James Rogers

School of Engineering Murray State University

1371 Engineering and Physics Building

Murray, KY 42071



Assistant/Associate Professor, Engineering Physics Murray State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=244906
Downloaded On: Dec. 22, 2024 2:18am
Posted Sep. 16, 2024, set to expire Jan. 18, 2025

Contact E-mail jrogers@murraystate.edu